
Academy of Excellence Christian College Preparatory School
But earnestly desire the higher gifts. And I will show you a still more excellent way. - 1 Corinthians 12:31

____________________________________________________________________________

Academy of Excellence School Calendar 2024-2025

Mon Aug 1-8 School Closed / Employee Planning/ Inservice

Thurs Aug 8 Sixth Grade Student Boot Camp

Fri Aug 9 Student Orientation

Mon Aug 12 First Day of Classes

Thur Aug 29Parent University Meeting

Fri Aug 30 Early Release/Employee Inservice

Mon Sept 2 Labor Day: SCHOOL CLOSED

Fri Sept 6 Grandparents Day

Mon Sept 9 Picture Day

Tues Sept 10 Open House

Tues Sept 24 Picture Day Makeup

Thurs Sept 26 Parent University Meeting

Mon-Fri Oct 7-11 SPIRIT WEEK (Oct 11 Field Day/Early Release/End of Grading Period)

Mon Oct 14 SCHOOL CLOSED/Employee Planning/Inservice Day

Fri Oct 18 Report Cards

Thurs Oct 24 Parent University Meeting

Thurs Oct 31 Trunk or Treat (3pm-6pm)

Wed-Fri Nov 6-8 Spiritual Days/Veterans’ Day – SCHOOL CLOSED (After School Programs Closed)

Mon Nov 11Veteran’s Day: SCHOOL CLOSED

Thurs Nov 21 Parent University Meeting

Fri Nov 22 Early Release/(After School Programs Closed)/Employee Inservice Day

Mon/Tues Nov 25-26 Weather Days

Wed Nov 27 Weather Day, Early Release
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Thurs/Fri Nov 28-29 Thanksgiving Holiday - SCHOOL CLOSED (After School Programs Closed)

Mon-Fri Dec 16-20 Jingle Jangle Week

Thurs Dec 19Christmas Program

Fri Dec 20 End of Grading Period/Early Release (After School Programs Closed)

Mon/Tues Dec 23-Jan 2 Christmas Holiday Break - SCHOOL CLOSED ( After School Programs Closed)

Tues Jan 2 SCHOOL CLOSED/Employee Planning/Inservice Day

Wed Jan 3 Classes Resume

Fri Jan 10 Report Cards

Fri Jan 17 Half Day (After School Programs Closed)/Employee Inservice Day

Mon Jan 20 Martin Luther King Jr. Holiday – SCHOOL CLOSED (After School Programs Closed)

Thurs Jan 23 Parent University Meeting

Fri Feb 14 Half Day of School (After School Programs Closed)/Employee Inservice Day

Mon Feb 17 Presidents Day - SCHOOL CLOSED (After School Programs Closed)

Thurs Feb 20 Parent University Meeting

Thurs Feb 27 Black History Program

Fri Mar 14 End of Grading Period/Half Day of School (After School Programs Closed)

Mon-Fri Mar 17-21 Spring Break – SCHOOL CLOSED (After School Programs Closed)

Mon Mar 24 SCHOOL CLOSED (After School Programs Closed) Employee Inservice Day

Thurs Mar 27 Parent University Meeting

Fri Mar 28 Report Cards

Fri Apr 18 Good Friday/No School (After School Programs Closed)

Mon Apr 21 No School/Employee Inservice Day

Thurs Apr 24 Parent UniversityMeeting

Sat Apr 26 Senior Prom
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Mon-Fri May 5-9 School Wide Testing

Thur May 22 Senior Graduation/Parent University

Fri May 23 Half Day of School (After School Programs Closed)/Employee Inservice Day

Mon May 26 Memorial Day – SCHOOL CLOSED (After School Programs Closed)

Tues/Wed May 27-28 Early Release/Employee Inservice

Thurs May 29 Kindergarten Graduation/Awards Ceremony/Early Release

Fri May 30 Last Day of School/Early Release

Mon-Fri June 2-6 Weather/Health Days/ Teacher Inservice

***Some dates are subject to change*** Please visit www.TheAOEJax.com for the most up to date calendar.
Weather days are built in to use only if School was closed on a normal school day. If school does not need to close,
Weather days will be no school days.
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